1112124, 10:36 AM CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reporls

CARFAM

Vehicle History Report #; 49821112
Report Date: Novernber 20, 2023 | 11:01 AM EST
Report Status: Complete

2006 CHEVROLET UPLANDER INCOMPLETE

Van carge | 6 Cylinders | Gas
1GBDV13L06D236121

Country of Assembly: United States
Last Reported Odometer: 184,75?1{[\/1

Accident/Damage Records Found Last Registered In:
Manitoba (Normai)

15 Service Records Found

No U.5, History Found No Open Recalis Found Not Actively Declared Stolen

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

No Import Recerd Found

‘} This vehicle history report is based on information (hteps:/fwww.carfax.ca/vehicle-history-data) that was reported and
avallable to CARFAX Canada as of November 20, 2023 (or once all the data was collected from our data sources and the report
was complete). CARFAX Canada draws on hillions of data records from thousands of sources across North America, and we receive
new historical data records every day. There may be other information about this vehicle that has not been reported to

CARFAX Cahada, When buying a used vehicle, we always recommend using a CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report, along with a
vehicle inspection and test drive, to make an informad decision.

Vehicle History Report

Qﬁ;i Accident/Darhage

https:/ivhr.catfax cald=QZnMEP INAq3 AJ6yIDFmmo8HUy6v 5] KQZ#accident-damage-section

1GBDV13L06D236121
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112424, 1036 AM

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

INCIDENT DATE DETAILS

gh 2006 Dec 1 Manitoba, Canada

Claim: Collislon

& 2007 Sep 11 Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

Estimate: Unknown | Estimate Date: 2007 Sep 13

Damage Detail: Damage reported: minor to moderate damage
Damage to front
Damage to right front

{» 2007 Oct 25 Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

Claim: Collision Front, Right Front

Registration

&% This vehicle has been registerad In the following locations in Canada (listed oldest to newest):

+  In the province of Ontario with Normal branding.
«  In the province of Manitoba with Normal branding.

We checked for; Inspection Required, Normal, Non-repairable, Rebullt, Salvage and Stolen.

o cno i it et

£+ Service Records

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS
2007 Mar 26 Vickar Community Chevrolet Vehicle serviced
: Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada Trim repaired
+  Steering/suspension checked
2007 Apr 5 Vickar Community Chevrolet Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada «  Electrical system checked
2008 Apr 26 Vickar Community Chevrolet Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada Trim repaired
: +  Oil and filter changed
2010 jun 8 114,992 KM Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Winnlpeg, Manitoba, Canada
2011 May 9 123,654 KM Service Facllity Vehicle serviced
Winnlpeg, Manitoba, Canada
2011 Dec 12 128,986 KM Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manltoba, Canada
2013 jun 3 141,307 KM Service Facility Vehicle serviced
. Winnipeg, Manltaba, Canada
2014 Oct 20 152,682 KM Midas Auto Service Experts Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada Tire condition and pressure checked

https://vhr.carfax ca/fid=QZnMEP1 NAq3 AJ6yIDFmmo8HU y6v 5jKQZ#accident-damage-section
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1112724, 10:36 AM

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

! ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS
2017 Jun 1 Midas Auto Service Experts Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada *  Exhaust system checked
+  Oil and filter changed
2017 Aug 1 168,984 KM Midas Auto Service Experts Vehicle serviced
Winnlpeg, Manttoba, Canada *  Exhaust system checked
2017 Nov 8 171,756 KM Midas Auto Service Experts Vehicle serviced
Winnipeq, Manitoka, Canada
2019 Feb 20 175,879 KM Midas Auto Service Experts Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada Maintenance inspection completed
»  Oiland filter changed
Fluids checked
*  Windshield washar checkad
Air filter replaced
2021 Dec 8 182,385 KM Jirn Gauthier Chevrolet Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada Recommended maintenance performed
2022 Feb 23 182,648 KM Jim Gauthier Chevrolet Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada Racommended maintenance performed
2023 Apr 1 184,753 KM Jim Gauthier Chevrolet Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada Recommended maintenance performed
Trim repaired

%;E’ Open Recalls

% No safety recall information avallable as of the date/time that this report was generated, For additional safety recall information and non-
safety related recall campaigns, please contact CHEVROLET or visit $h's website,

: Stolen Vehicle Check

& This vehicle is not actively declared stolen,

Detailed History

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
2006 Jun 8 Mater Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Ontario, Canada First Owner Reported
Vehicle colour noted as brown
2006 Jun 28 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registratlon [ssued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada New Owner reported &
Previous Use: Commercial ﬁ
Vehicle colour noted as hlack g
s
2006 Sep 1 Metor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed 3
Manitoba, Canada Previous Use; Commercial @
Vehicle colour hoted as black T

https://vhr.carfax.ca/%id=QZnMEP 1 NAq3 AJ6yIDFmmo8HUy6v 5K QZ#accident-damage-section 3/




1/12/24, 10:36 AM

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
2006 Dec 1 Collision
Manitoba, Canada
2007 Mar 26 Vickar Community Chevrolet Service Record Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manlitoba, Canada
2007 Apr 5 Vickar Community Chevrolet Service Record Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
2007 Sep 1 Mator Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoka, Canada New Owner reported
Previous Use: Commaercial
Vehicle colour noted as black
2007 Sep 11 Damage Event Damage reported: minor to
moderate damage
Damage to front
Damage to right front
2007 Sep 11 86,792 KM Insurance Records Estlmate Repair Estimate Date: 2007-09-13
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada Unknown
2007 Oct 25 Collision Front, Right Front
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
2007 Nov 26 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Reglstration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada
2008 Feb 8 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manltoha, Canada Vehicle colour noted as black
2008 Apr 26 Vickar Community Chevrolet Service Record Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
2008 Dec 27 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada Vehicle colour noted as black
2009 Dec 27 Mator Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada Vehicle colour noted as black
2010jun 8 114,292 KM Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced
Winhlpeg, Manitoba, Canada
2010 Dec 27 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manltoba, Canada Vehicle colour noted as brown
2011 May 9 123,654 KM Service Facllity Service Record vehlcle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
2011 Dec 12 128,986 KM Service Facllity Service Record Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
2011 Dec 27 . Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada Vehicle colour noted as brown
2012 Dec 27 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Reglstration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada Vehicle colour noted as brown

htps:/ivhr.carfax caf %id=QZnMEP1NAg3 AJ6yIDFmmo8HUy6v5jKQZ#accident-damage-section
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111224, 10:36 AM

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

" ! ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
2013Jun 3 141,307 KM Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manltoba, Canada
2013 Dec 27 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manltoba, Canada Vehicle colour noted as brown
2014 Oct 20 152,682 KM Midas Auto Service Experts Service Record Venhicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
2014 Dec 27 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada Vehicle colour noted as brown
2015 Dec 27 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada Vehicle colour noted as brown
2016 Dec 27 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadlan Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada Vehicle colour noted as brown
2017 jun 1 Midas Auto Setvice Experts Service Record Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
2017 Aug 1 168,984 KM Midas Auto Service Experts Service Record Vehicle serviced
Winnlpeg, Manitoba, Canada
2017 Nav 8 171,756 KM Midas Auto Service Experts Service Record Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
2017 Dec 27 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canacdian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada Vehicle colour noted as brown
2018 Dec 27 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renawed
Manitoba, Canada Vehicle colour noted as brown
2019 Feb 20 175,979 K Midas Auto Service Experts Service Record Vehicle serviced
Winnlpeg, Manitoba, Canada
2019 Dec 27 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada Vehicle colour noted as brown
2020 Dec 27 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada Vehicle colour noted as brown
2021 Cec 8 182,385 KM Jim Gauthier Chevrolet Service Record Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
2021 Dec 27 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadlan Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada . Vehlde colour noted as brown
2022 Feb 23 182,648 KM Jim Gauthier Chevrolet Service Record Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitcha, Canada
2022 Dec 8 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada Vehlde colour noted as brown
2023 Apr 1 184,753 KM Jim Gauthier Chevrolet Service Record Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

htps:/ivhr.carfax caftid=QZnMEP 1NAq3 AJ6yIDFmmo8HUy6v 5K QZ #nccident-damage-secticn
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1712424, 10:36 AM CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports :
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Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

This vehicle history reportis complled from multiple data sources, It Is not always possible for CARFAX Canada UL or its source data praviders to obtaln complete information on any one vehicle. Far example, there may be other titie, brands,
reglstrations, dedlaratlons, accldent infermation, service records, recall Information, adometer reatlings or other Informatlon where discrepancles that apply ta this vehicle are not reflected In this report. CARFAX Canada and ts source data
providers recelve data and Information from external sources pelleved to be rellalle, but no respansibllity Is assumed by CARFAX Canads, Its source data providers or its agents for any errors, Inaccuracles or omisslons, The reports are provided
strjetly on an as-is where-ls basls, a0 CARFAX Canada and Its source data providers further expressly disclalm all warranties, express or Implled, Including any wairantles of timeliness, accuracy, merchantability, merchantable quality or fitness for a
particular purpose regarding this report or lts contents, Nelther CARFAX Canada nor any of Its source data providers shall be llable for any losses, expenses or damages In connection with any report or any informatlon contalned within a report,
Including the accuracy thereof or any delay o fallure to provide a reportor anyinformatien. Other infarmatlon about the vehicle thatIsthe subject matter of this vehicls history report, Including problems, may aet have been reported to CARFAX
Canada. Use this report as one important too, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to rmake a better declslon about your next used car, 8y obtaining, reviewing ancd/or using this vehicle history report, you agree 1o e haund by all of the
terms and condltions in CARFAX Canada's Conditions of Use and any CARFAX Canada End User |lcense Agreements as each may be armended from time to time by CARFAX Canada, Cenditlons of tiac

© 2024 CARFAX Cahada ULC, All rights reserved,
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